P.G. FEE STRUCTURE (2022-23)

Total Fees for the 1st Year |

Total Fees for the 2nd Year

- GM, Payment Category GM, Payment Categorv
STy R Cat 2A, Students Cat 2A, Students
No.’\j e CaztBi’f x, SC/ST Ku.vem]E)u (?ther_ Cazt]; A, SC/ST Ku.veml__m Un(i)\fzf:i i
University | University University
N Students | Students A Students | Students
_ Cat-1 Cat-1
] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Faculty of Arts
| Kannada 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
2 | Economics 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
3 English 7700 4510 21120 32120 7700 4510 21120 32120
4 Hindi 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
5 History gArchaeology 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
6 Journalism & Mass 7700 4510 21120 33000 7700 4510 21120 33000
Communication »
7 | Master of Social Work (MSW) 7700 4510 21120 55000 7700 4510 21120 - 55000
& Political Science 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
9 | Sanskrit 6930 | 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
10 | Sociology 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
11 | Urdu 6930 4510 20350 31350 6930 4510 20350 31350
Faculty of Commerce :
C 12 ] Master of Commerce. (M. Com.) 9900 | 4510 21120 _ 40700 9900 4510 21120 40700
3 Master of Business Administration i i i i i ) i i
T L (MBA)*
MBA- Human Resource 13200 4510 23100 66000 13200 4510 23100 66000
14 Management |
5 MBA - Tourism & Travel 9900 4510 21120 40700 9900 4510 21120 40700
~ | Management |
Facult) of Education
16 | M.Ed. 7150 | 4516 18650 31350 7150 4510 18690 - 31350
17 1 M.A. in Education 7150 | 4510 18690 31350 7150 4510 18690 31350
18 | M P.Ed. ] 16500 4510 22000 31900 16500 4510 22000 31900
19 | BP.EM. 16500 4510 22000 31900 16500 4510 22000 31900




Faculty of Science and Technology ]
20 | Botany 9020 - | 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 | 44000 |
| 21 | Zoology 9020 -| 4510 27500 44000 | 9020 4510 27500 44000
| 22 | Wild Life and Management 9020 - | 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
P2 (IieeEBbey 9790 4510 30800 60500 9790 4510 30800 60500
24 | Biotechnology 9790 4510 28270 60500 9790 4510 28270 60500
25 | Chemistry 12540 4510 35200 | 63250 | 12540 4510 | 35200 63250 |
26 | Biochemistry 9790 | 4510 30800 1 60500 9790 4510 30800 60500
27 | Industrial Chemistry 12540 4510 35200 63250 12540 4510 35200 63250
280 I il @haiusty 12540 4510 35200 63250 12546 4510 35200 63250
0 5o | Earth Science & Resource 9020 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
| Management B
v 30 | Geo informatics 9020 | 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
31 | Electronics 9020 | 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
| 32 | Environmental Science ) 9020 4510 27500 44000 9020 | 4510 27500 44000
33 | Master of Library & information 9020 | 4510 27500 44000 9020 | 4510 27500 44000
| science |
34 | Mathematics 9020 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
35 | Computer Science | 9020 4510 27500 44000 | 9020 4510 27500 44000
| 36 | M.C.A. ¥ - - - - = 3‘ - - : _
| 37 | Physics 9020 4510 27500 | 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000 |
38 | Psychology 9020 4510 27500 44000 9020 4510 27500 44000
39 | Food Technology 9790 | 4510 [ 30800 [ 60500 9790 | 4510 30800 60500

* Fee as fixed by Govt. of Karnataka

Note:
1. The students belonging to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes and whose family income is less than Rs. 2,50,000 per annum are exempted from payment of Tuition
Fee, Laboratory Fee and other Administration Fees as per the Government Order No:zgw 80 T3 2013 87208:02-07-2013. Students are required to submit their Caste

and Income certificates issued by the competent authority at the time of admission. Such candidates are required to pay the fees as shown under column (4 & 8) above.
For further details, contact the Coordinator, SC/ST Cell, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta.

2. The students belonging to Cat-I (whose Family Income is less than Rs. 2,50,000 per annum), and students belonging to Catagories. Il(a), I1(b), 11I(a) and }!I(b) (whose
family income is less than Rs.1,00,000 per annum) are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee, Laboratory Fee, Library Fee, Sports Fee and as per Govt. order No.
&0mF 589 W0 2013 OJ0B:05-10-2013. Students are required to submit their Caste and Income certificates issued by the competent authority ai the time of

admission. Such candidates are required to pay the fees as shown under column (3 & 7). above. For further details, contact the Coordinator, OBC Ce}l, Kuvempu
University, Shankraghatta.




Students seeking admission under merit-cum-payment category are required to pay the total actual fee irrespective of their caste and annual income.

4. The admissions in respect of MBA and MCA are made by KEA, the candidates are required to pay actual fee irrespective of their caste and income.
Students have to pay university administration fee of Rs.8260/- at the university.

5. Candidates admitted to PG courses in Private/ unaided colleges shall pay on additional fee of Rs.2200/- for MA courses, Rs.4400/- for commerce and
management courses and Rs.6600/- for science courses in the respective colleges.

6.Miscellaneous Fee Rs. 470/~(ECA Rs.190/-, Student Insurance Rs.42/-, Carrier Guidance Fund Rs.25/-, Art of Living Rs.160/-, PSF Rs.28/-, Flag Rs.25/-)

7. The students belonging to NRI and Foreign Nationals shall pay Non Karnataka fee of Rs.10,000 as special fee. The NRI Students from Gulf Countries
(Children of Indian Workers) shall pay Rs.15000 as special fee.
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Note:

Fees Structure for the Post-graduate Diploma Courses (2022-23)

& P.G. Diploma / Certificate Course Administrative | . .00 Fee (Rs.) | Lab. Fee (Rs.) | Total Fee (Rs.)
No. Fee(Rs.)
1 2 3 4 5 6
Archeology and Museology
01 Bopt et ar) 4265 4420 00 8685
Naveena Madhyamagalu mattu Kannada Sahithya
02 e 4265 4420 00 8685
Industrial Chemical Quality Control 4265
b ( Dept. of Industrial Chemistry) L 2785 2166
Industrial Bioanalytical Techniques 4265 _
04 | Dept. of Biochemisiry) 14615 2785 21665
Yoga 4265
1 D o0 it Bl oo 1299 00 =
The Post Graduate students are given 50% concession in tuition fees, for P.G. Diploma coursesunder DDE
Approved by the Registrar
B’eTiLi‘}‘l?i(' egistrar
Deputy Reghstrar
Academic Section
Kuvempu University
Jnana Sahyadrl
Shankaraghatta-577 461.
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FEE STRUCTURE OF AFFILIATED AND GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLEGES FOR THE YEAR 2022-23

)

M.Com., M.A. in Kannada,
History , Sociology, Political |y o0 i, Chemistry & Industrial
» SL . Science, English, Economics, e Chemist

No. Fees Details M.Sc. in Mathematics, Botany, Y
Zoology& Psychology

I Year II Year I Year
5413 2113

II Year

01 | University fees 2663 2113

Approved by the Registrar ‘gw____
epu egistrar
[;)egug(gcggls rar

NOTE: . Academic Section

1. Out of the amount of ECA fee Rs. 45/- is to be retained by the college and thebalance amount should be remitted *igﬁ ity
2. Out of the amountof SportsDevelopment Fee Rs.250/- is to be retained by the college and the balance amount shou Fr;a & o 4be University.
Shimoga Dist.

3. The College Fees should be taken from College itself.




FEE STRUCTURE OF AFFILIATED AND GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLEGES FOR THE YEAR 2022-23

M.Sc¢. in Chemistry & Industrial Chemistry

M.Com., M. A. in Kannada, History , Sociology,
Political Science, English, Economics, M.Sc. in

SL Fees Details Mathematics, Botany, Zoology& Psychology

No.
I Year Il Year I Year II Year
GM& SC/ G.M& SC/ G.M& SC/ G.M& SC/
Others ST Others ST Others ST Others ST
01 | University fees | 2663 | 2113 2113 2113 5413 213 | 213 2113

Note: Private Management Colleges Should Collect the following Extra Fees along with above fee towards the College Development Fee.

As per the approval of the University Syndicate meeting held on 30-07-2022.

1. For Arts faculty - Rs. 2200/-
2. For Commerce faculty -  Rs. 4400/-
3. For Science faculty - Rs. 6600/-
Approved by the Registr M 5 >—
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Note:
1.

e
y: .

KUVEMPU %25 UNIVERSITY

Details of Administrative Fee For Admission to First & Second Year M.B.A. & M.C.A Courses During 2022-23.

M.B.A./M.C.A.
SLNo. Particulars Ist Year Il Year
G.M & Others SC/ST G.M & Others SC/ST
01 Administrative Fee 8260/- 4510/- 8260/- 4510/-
1980/-(only for MCA 1980/-(only for
02 sbiNce students ) ¢ MCA students ) 0
03 Tuition fee As fixed by the Govt. / KEA from time to time.

In addition to Regular Fee: Foreign Nationals: 15,000/-, Non-Resident Indians (NRIs): 10,000/- and Out of State students: 5,000/-.

De_pué Eeglstmr

Deputy Registrar
Academic Section
Kuvempu University
Jnana Sahyadri
Shankaraghatta-577 451,
Shimoga Dist.

Approved by the
Registrar



